
li 

! 

RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided an additional allocation for 
the General Relief program; and 

WHEREAS, additional funds for the Auxiliary Grants/ Aged and Auxiliary Grants/Disabled have 
been provided; and 

WHEREAS, additional funds for JOBS Administration have also been provided; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in Account No. 007-083-5723. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, 
Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments: 

Revenues: 

Revenues from the Commonwealth 

Expenditures: 

General Relief 
JOBS Administration 
Auxiliary Grants/ Aged 
Auxiliary Grants/Disabled 
In Home Services 

Total 

$3,715.00 

$ 507.00 
1,740.00 
1,000.00 
1,073.00 
( 605.00) 

$3,715.00 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

II ATTEST: 
I. ~ 

II~&~ 
SUPERVISOR VOTE 

11 David B. Norman 
Clerk . to the Board 

I 
I 

TAYLOR AYE 
EDWARDS AYE 
DEPUE AYE 
SISK AYE 
KNUDSON AYE 

Iii, Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 21st 
q day of June, 1993. 
H 
!'I 
Ill 
II AppSS93.res 

IIi ,, 

II 


